| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office |
|--|--|
| RECORDATION FOR | RM COVER SHEET |
| PATENTS | _ |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please | record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. |
| Name of conveying party(les): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| Susan WOLLOWITZ (09/11/1995), Stephen T. ISAACS (10/31/1995), Henry RAPOPORT (10/23/1995), Hans | Name: Steritech, Inc. |
| Peter SPIELMANN (07/21/1995) and Aileen NERIO (10/31/1995) | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No | Internal Address: |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Street Address: |
| | 2411 Stanwell Drive |
| Execution Date(s): in parentheses after Inventor name X Assignment Merger Change of Name | 2471 Statiwell Drive |
| | |
| Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement | City: Concord |
| Government Interest Assignment | State: California |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country: United States of America Zip: 94520 |
| Other - | Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached: |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): | This document is being filed together with a new application. |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| | 6,218,100 |
| | |
| Additional numbers attached? | Yes x No |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Name: Gladys H. Monroy | |
| MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 |
| Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 282172001604 Street Address: 755 Page Mill Road | Authorized to be charged by credit card |
| Oliger Addiess. 700 Page Will Road | X Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| | Enclosed |
| | None required (government interest not affecting title) |
| City: Palo Alto | 8. Payment Information |
| State: CA Zip: 94304-1018 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers |
| Phone Number: (650) 813-5711 | Expiration Date |
| Fax Number: (650) 494-0792 | b. Deposit Account Number 03-1952 |
| Email Address: GMonroy@mofo.com | Authorized User Name Gladys H. Monroy |
| 9. Signature: | |
| - Hohile Yoshi | April 13, 2006 |
| Signature | Date |
| Ashita Doshi - 57,327 Name of Person Signing | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: |

pa-1056444

COPY

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

-1-

In re Application of SUSAN WOLLOWITZ, et al. Serial No: 08/463,622

Filed: June 5, 1995

For: COMPOUNDS FOR THE

PHOTODECONTAMINATION OF)

PATHOGENS IN BLOOD

Group Art Unit:

Examiner:

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Steritech, Inc.

2525 Stanwell Drive, Suite 300

Concord, CA 94520

(510) 603-9071

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

WHEREAS, WE, <u>Susan Wollowitz</u>, <u>Stephen T. Isaacs</u>, <u>Henry Rapoport</u>, <u>Hans Peter Spielmann</u>, <u>and Aileen Nerio</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters patent:

Title of Invention:

COMPOUNDS FOR THE PHOTODECONTAMINATION OF PATHOGENS IN BLOOD

Filing Date: June 5, 1995

Serial No: <u>08/463,62</u>2

WHEREAS, STERITECH, INC., corporation of the State of California, herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money paid to Assignors by Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and

-2-

transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assigners had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

-3-

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

| Dated: | 9/11/95 | | Susan Wollowitz |
|------------|--------------|--------|-----------------|
| STATE OF _ | California |) | Susan Wollowitz |
| COUNTY OF | Contra Costa |)) | ss. |

On <u>September 11/1915</u>, before me, <u>Katham's</u> P. W. N. N., notary public, personally appeared the above-named assignor, personally known to me (or Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



XdAM P. M. Notary Public

-4-

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his name to this assignment on the dates indicated below.

Dated: _ <u>(のしろん) へょ</u>

Stephen T. Isaacs

STATE OF California

) ss.

COUNTY OF Contra Costa

on October 31,1995, before me, Kathun P.W.K., notary public, personally appeared the above-named assignor, personally known to me (or Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Notary Public

-5-

| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his name |
|---|
| to this assignment on the dates indicated below. |
| Dated: October 23, 1995 Henry Ranoport |
| STATE OFCalifornia) |
| COUNTY OF Alameda) |
| OnOctober 23rd, 1995, before me, _Michele |
| S. Forman , notary public, personally appeared the above-named |
| assignor, personally known to me (or Proved to me on the basis of |
| satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed |
| to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they |
| executed the same in his/her their authorized capacity(ies), and |
| that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the |
| person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) |
| acted, executed the instrument. |
| |

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Michele S. Forman
COMM. # 988090
Notary Public

Michele S. Forman
COMM. # 988090
Notary Public — California
ALAMEDA COUNTY
My Comm. Expires APR 20, 1997

-6-

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his name to this assignment on the dates indicated below.

Dated: 2/ JUN 1995

Hans Peter spielmann

STATE OF Contra Costa

On July 21, 1995

On Like, notary public, personally appeared the above-named assignor, personally known to me (or Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

-7-

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his name to this assignment on the dates indicated below.

Aileen Nerio

STATE OF California

) ss.

COUNTY OF

Contra Costa

on October 3), 1993, before me, Kathrun P. Wilke, notary public, personally appeared the above-named assignor, personally known to me (or Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

Attorney Docket No. STER-1262



PATENT REEL: 017480 FRAME: 0530

RECORDED: 04/13/2006